Health & Public Service  3,796,837  3,812,609  —  (1)
Products  5,741,241  5,425,317  6  4
Resources  2,499,218  2,424,899  3  2

Total Revenues $ 18,742,125 $ 17,689,545  6 %  5 %
TYPE OF WORK

Consulting $ 9,414,567 $ 9,045,228  4 %  3 %
Managed Services  9,327,558  8,644,317  8  7

Total Revenues $ 18,742,125 $ 17,689,545  6 %  5 %

Accenture plc
Operating Income by Geographic Market
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
  November 30, 2025 November 30, 2024

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

Americas $ 1,527,335  17 % $ 1,377,234  16 % $ 150,101

EMEA  900,491  13  1,035,977  16  (135,486)

Asia Pacific  445,872  16  535,266  21  (89,394)

Total Operating Income $ 2,873,698  15.3 % $ 2,948,477  16.7 % $ (74,779)

9

   Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income, as Reported (GAAP) to Operating Income as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

  November 30, 2025 November 30, 2024

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

(Non-GAAP)

Americas $ 1,527,335 $ 66,749 $ 1,594,084  18 % $ 1,377,234  16 % $ 216,850

EMEA  900,491  169,811  1,070,302  15  1,035,977  16  34,325

Asia Pacific  445,872  70,981  516,853  19  535,266  21  (18,413)

Total Operating Income $ 2,873,698 $ 307,541 $ 3,181,239  17.0 % $ 2,948,477  16.7 % $ 232,762

(1) Costs recorded in connection with business optimization actions initiated during the fourth quarter of fiscal 2025 and completed during the first quarter of
fiscal 2026, primarily for employee severance.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and
Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

November 30, 2025 November 30, 2024

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Operating Income $ 2,873,698 $ 307,541 $ 3,181,239 $ 2,948,477

Operating Margin  15.3 %  1.7 %  17.0 %  16.7 %

Income before income taxes  2,967,670  307,541  3,275,211  2,955,245

Income tax expense  725,774  57,232  783,006  639,055

Net Income $ 2,241,896 $ 250,309 $ 2,492,205 $ 2,316,190

Effective tax rate  24.5 %  18.6 %  23.9 %  21.6 %

Diluted earnings per share (2) $ 3.54 $ 0.40 $ 3.94 $ 3.59

(1) Costs recorded in connection with business optimization actions initiated during the fourth quarter of fiscal 2025 and completed during the first quarter of
fiscal 2026, primarily for employee severance.

(2) The impact of the business optimization costs on diluted earnings per share are presented net of related taxes. The income tax effect was negative $0.09
for the three months ended November 30, 2025. This includes both the current and deferred income tax impact and was calculated by using the relevant tax
rate of the country where the costs were recorded.

10

Accenture plc
Consolidated Balance Sheets